FLN100V10A   Series
* 50.8 25.4 11.7 mm
* DC-DC
* PCB
*   -40 ~+100
* Size: 2.00 1.00 0.44 inch
* Optimized for use with high-frequency dc to dc power
   modules
* Printed-Circuit Board Moutable
* Operating Case Temperature Range -40 ~+100
Features
Input Notes and Conditions
25
Note: All specifications are typical at nominal input ,full load at 25 unless otherwise stated.
Notes and Conditions
Isertion Loss
(Common-mode Isertion Loss) 40dB 30dB 50  Circuit, 500KHz
(Differential-mode Isertion Loss) 36dB 65dB 50  Circuit, 500KHz
DC Resistance) 22m 76m (Per leg)
 Isolation Voltage )
GND GND-Input) 1000Vdc,1min Leakage Current:10mA
FLN100V10A FLN100V2A/F
(Input Voltage Range)
  0~100Vdc   0~100Vdc
 (Maximum Average Current)
       10A         2A Ta=60 2.0m/s (air)
       6.5A        1.4A Ta=60 ,
(Natural Convection)
General Notes and Conditions
(Temperature Coefficient) 0.03%/
(Operating Ambient Temperature) -40 ~+100
(Storage Temperature) -40 ~+105
(Relative Humidity) 90%RH(40 2)
Output
Page 125
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
mm(inches); All Dimensions in mm (inches)
FLN100V10A   Series
Mechanical Drawing
(Pin)
1
2
3
4
5
(Single)
+Vin
-Vin
GND
+Vout
-Vout
Pin Definition
m m
.x ±0.5
.xx ±0.13
inches
.xx ±0.02
.xxx ±0.005
(Tolerances Unless Otherwise Specified)
(Basic Application Circuit)
:   ,
,
,
,
,
,
. Cin
.
Page 126
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com